ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: WE: STAM £Tor0 Alcotest Ser.#: /’)7(/\\) k - OO s
County: v L'DQ(»,T?J/\) Date of Calibration: & 7~ 20-RO0Y
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1.

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: _NDUWT S -~ +

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety fothtrument in A#R. or equivalent.
Ser. #: W4 = - 1l

Pt e e TR Sy B o Sy

_'/ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
_l/ Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordinator].
Ser. #: _ b A FR - C0

\;&}

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

VA 004%sSoution. _ O F A ©OY
" B. 0.08% Solution. O 7 A o9
_~ C. 0.10% Solution. NF— & oOo4Ys

D. 0.16% Solution. O+ H oYy

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingDDm K S 3 -C00R
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DAL+ S 3 - 000S™
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingDOu3 S 3 - O/( 7
[Same as instrument’'s CU34 unit].

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DhRF $3- 0009

o owm>

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

instrument].
Certificate of Analysis Q.10% solution for [
Lot #: © 3 OsaLT X

I.;\ | \ L\lf\ < RRS

Alcotest card of operatdr/ coordinator who cbmpleted change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 10-09-10 o f - Og" ;a‘ I
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Drdgersafety

Alcotest”® 7110 MKIII-C
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

T-.s:s 0 serhfy that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has teen tested far accuracy and f2urd to be in comp.iarca
‘~ith the National Highway TraTic Safely Admin:stration Standard for evidentiai breath ‘est:ng dev:ces.
The Aicotest MIKII-C .8 comrpliant as 3 “mat e’ and "ronmabile” EBT with 49 FR 48854. 49 FR 48864 and 53 FR 48725,
Tre marufac!.cer recommenrds accuracy verfication of this .nstrument ‘aithin 12 months
of re =a-cralior Jate ce.ow 3r scorer according to your Slata Sge<ifcations.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

Ol Serr 04 \)iD\L- ocozs

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Durango. CO




Drdgersafety

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
( (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

~"

O Model: MARK I1A Serial Number:
oael:

O Other: DUTs2-01"7

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

l © Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
[ ]

07-332-08 ?Q s O'Z-R3-0G
"
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Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:

2008 P2—y & O2-23-05 E2-2.3-2F

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
/O Techr?ical Serv%e Department %—




Dragersafety

Ertco-Hart Digital Temperature Measuring System

| REPORT OF CALIBRATION ]

This is to certify that the Ertco-Hart Digital Temperature Measuring System has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. (DSDI) recommends accuracy verification of the Ertco-Hart Digital
Temperature Measuring System within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to
your state specification.

DSDI equipment used for temperature

verification Serial Number: J#/4/ 2013¢ Q[/_Wﬂ 3031 76/”1:260!9'{/ T Rpucomerek
Digital Units Serial Number:_g Z/5£%
Probe Serial Number,_ #6500 F ¥

Certification Date:_ p2-/Z- 2008
Next Certification Due; ©6Z+4Z '2009 '

At _34. 00 _°C digital unit displays 24025 °C

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. Technician: -




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: CROSS

Signature:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
WESTAMPTON POLICE
00208

00151

00152

00205

00208

WET
0.100%
07B045

Calib. Date:
Cent. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

07/30/2008
09/04/2007
09/04/2007
07/04/2008
07/30/2008

Model No.: CU-34

First}\lame: WILLIAM

TPR T Lud [N s34

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

................................

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:
Expires:
Botile No.:

Badge No.:
Date:

ARNK-0025

00005
00003
00003
00050

DDUJ §3-0117
02/22/2009
0960

MI: M
5342
07/30/2008

w DIWAFPA- 0ol i

- va Sy sea_(A71 569
*Ertco-Hart Digital Temperature Measuring System Serial# /10

LL

Pursuant to law, and the "Chemica] Breath Tésti_ri'g"Regu_lations" N.J.A.C. 13:51 ,lamaduly

appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor.

In ‘my official capacity, and consistent with

"Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110," as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State Police, I perform calibration checks on approved instruments employing infrared
analysis and electrochemical analysis, when utilized in a single approved instrument as a dual system
of chemical breath testing. Pursuant to, and consistent with, the current "Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110,”as established by the Chief Fgrerisic Scientist, [ performed a Calibration
Check on the approved instrument identified on this certificate. The results of my Calibration Check
are recorded on this certificate, which consists oftwo parts on two pages: Part I - Control Tests; and
Part I1 - Linearity Tests. I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. [ am aware that
if any of the foregoing statements made by me are wilfully false, [ am subject to punishment.



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00208 Calib. Date: 07/30/2008 Calib. No.: 00005
Certification File No.: 00209 Cert. Date: 07/30/2008 Cert. No.: 00004
Linearity File No.: 00152 Lin. Date:  09/04/2007 Lin. No.: 00003
Solution File No.: 00205 Soln. Date: 07/04/2008 Soln. No.: 00050
Sequential File No.: 00209 File Date:  07/30/2008
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUJ 83-0117
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/22/2009
Solution Control Lot: 07B045 Bottle No.: 0960
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambicnt Air Blank 0.000% 09:14D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 09:15D 34.0°C dokx TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 IR 0.099% 09:15D 34.0°C dokx TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:16D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 09:16D 34,0°C sk TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.099% 09:16D 34.0°C *%k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:17D
Control 3 EC 0.097% 09:18D 34.0°C *¥*% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.098% 09:18D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED **x*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:18D

T L e e o S R e R R )

" R D AT TEY (ORI S T

All tests wuh‘Iq accsptabk T loferanée.

¥ 1 “ . i M NPT
Coordmatdr ; RPN .-f;.;;;j‘;}(. ' g
Last Name: CRQSS I:zs. \ B As PR ILLIAM 5 d‘m,,g‘l’ - N§342
U P -t A adge 4 ;
. = —_— 1 \ .
Signature: E / / e <L ,{ m 6 ) (5'3‘& ' Date: 07/30/2008
(NS " .. Tl ‘ ey .- PR A )’ f
BT 'A\", ,’_‘\‘ “, i'A¥’§"‘ q L e
N, 3 ,:/- Lo $5e1r ) P i !’
Ix.ﬁa, ;‘a' o T‘j/\,..}i"{ L—(’ f i') .,"

1
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Ty 'L«‘-"\‘ ‘*“rn.t"k'f,z.,r “‘-} M
Pursuant to 1aw and the '€ emlc ~>Bqéath Testin'g‘Regulaﬁons" N. J A C 13:51,lam aduly
appointed Breath Tes'L Coordmator/[snstrucio‘r ,:In Ay officil capauty, and consistent with
"Calibration Check Procedure for’Alcétes{ 7110 a9 es@ablxshed by the C{h1ef Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State Polloe I perform tah‘branon!chec son . approved instruments employing
infrared analysis and electrochem.lcal analvsx.yﬂvhen utlhzed ina smgle approved instrument as a
dual system of chemical breath tesnng PuPsua'ﬁtto 'and coﬂsnstent ' With, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71 10 “as established: by the Chlef Forensnc Scientist, [ performed a
Calibration Check on the apprm?ed instrument -identified o thJS certificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorded on'this ccmﬁcate e h;ch conists of two parts on two pages: Part
[ - Control Tests; and Part II - Lmeanty Tes ts .J cemfy that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. | am aware that if any of the. foregomg starétfients made by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment. S




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Scrial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00208 Calib. Date: 07/30/2008 Calib. No.: 00005
Centification File No.: 00209 Cert. Date: 07/30/2008 Cert. No.: 00004
Linearity File No.: 00210 Lin. Date:  07/30/2008 Lin. No.: 00004
Solution File No.: 00205 Soln, Date: 07/04/2008 Soln. No.: 00050
Sequential File No.: 00210 File Date:  07/30/2008
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0003
Contro! Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  01/26/2009
Solution Control Lot: 07A041 Botile No.: 0553
Calibrating Unit: WET Mode! No.: CU-34 Scrial No.: DDRK S$3-0005
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  01/26/2009
Solution Control Lot: 07A042 Botile No.: 0444
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRF S3-0009
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  01/26/2009
Solution Control Lot: 07A043 Bottle No.: 0413
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:34D
Control 1 EC 0.040% 09:35D 34.0°C ¥4k TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.040% 09:35D 34.0°C *k% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:36D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 09:37D 34.0°C *4k% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.040% 09:37D 34.0°C **%x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:38D
Contral 3 EC 0.079% 09:39D 34.0°C **x TEST PASSED *#*
Contro! 3 IR 0.079% 09:39D 34.0°C **x TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:40D
Control 4 EC 0.079% 09:41D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 4 IR 0.078% 09:41D 34.0°C *¥x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:42D
Control 5 EC 0.158% 09:43D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED **¥*
Control 5 IR 0.158% 09:43D 34.0°C ¥4k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:44D
Control 6 EC 0.157% 09:45D 34.0°C ¥4k TEST PASSED k¥
Control 6 IR 0.159% 09:45D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:47D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: CROSS First Name: WILLIAM MI: M
~ Badge No.: 5342

Signature: / /D P j évé/ /)'} 0 #C_} Y Date: 07/30/2008
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New Jersey.State: Police
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This is to certify that

William M. Cross
Trooper Il #5342

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Operator Training and Preventive
Maintenance Course on the New Jersey specific

Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.

Date: October 28, 2004

-y

Instructor: Hansieli Ryser

Drdgersafety
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Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

OO

T

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cerlificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

72

©

D

N
o

O

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date:. Next Cerification due:

. 7~
DDwrP2- &o | 02-12-08 ©2-12-09 ,©\

N/

Probe Value x
’ " Draeger Safety Diaghostics, Inc. \7? 7\
] /O] Technical Service Department @
] ( .

N—/ N/

(

Q

OO OTTOITOTEOD
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'«é\‘z‘:g Btate of Nefr Jersey o
2 o OFFICE OF THE ATTORNBY GIENERAL ¥
., §oN 8. CORZINE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PualIC SAPETY STUART RABNER e
Wtk Governor DivisioN op STATS PoLrce Attomay Gemeral 1 i Y
Vosgh Pest Ovncs Box 7068 i
-,‘;.52%5 Wes? Tamron NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JostrH R. FUENTES 156
"]"3{.% (609) 882-2000 ‘Supestrisndent ‘.‘ o4
-: ..’:-:J':‘:‘ ., . A \
S CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS 3!
o 0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION 3
.‘:.‘-’:2;‘{': B 1.0‘
':Efi [

- Haé"r >
.;?‘.’ we ACCEPTANCE SFECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alcohol i
2 conceatration within, buz not exceeding, the rapge of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of salution, .
W "

. f? i MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE:03/06/07 |
ke BREATH ALCOEOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 074041 4
Y6t Repressntstive samplee of the shovewrefermnced Lot Number wers tested by Ges Chromarography and found to bave

¥ su thyl aleohol coucentration range of 0.04§3 to 0,0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

Tl s

'r',‘,-; ‘:'{ Ttds lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known treceable standard for the purpose of

o7 conducting periadic tests, pursuant 1o NJ.A.C, 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instnuments (NJ.A.C, 13:51.3.5)

utiized by law enforcoment agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiretion dare for this 1ot of hreath alcokol
oL simulgter sohution is Jammary 26, 2009.

T
+%S#4 As ChiefRorensls Scientist of the Division of Stats Police, I hereby certify and attest that the testa and ronults
'y documentsd in this Cartificate of Analysis wers performed at my direction and under way supervision by personnel
Lo of, end g1, the Office of Forensic Balences of the Divizian of State Police on properly fanctioning and calibrated
o instruments and equipment. Anpmcsdwuuﬁlizedmacmtc,objcc&ve,mdpﬂfomdmsmﬂnebnlhby
3 persouncl within the Office of Forentic Sciences, In sccordance with their professional dutiey and zesponsibilities. -
s
' LE R ot .
i K Quﬁw\.\
-" '|! 'l
» gf""!';, Ajit R, Tungare \
'\'\"—:iif* Chief Forensic Scientist
=! o Division of Stats Police
’;Q«l' 4
SV Swoen o end eubsoribed beforp me this A day of Z7MAGA , 2007.
EIAN N »
-.-\,.)’ w N e Linda L. DeSants
:_‘ﬁ:, T s My Commission
MR TR Explres Aug. 17, 2009
.'-f'\' T i New Jorsey I3 An Bqual Opportunity Enployer
.(*& Prizmed on Recycled Poper aaé Reeyoioble -
,:."' Ol




HV IV

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcobal
conceptration within, but not exceading, the rangs of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safoty, Tnc, .
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 074042

Fax :buyg-ggs-bYas

Jun 14 200¢ 15:00 P. U2

Stute of Nefo Jerzey
OFFICE OF THB ATTORNEY GENBRAL
DepaRTMENT OF LaW AND PuBLIC SAFETY
DIvisioN OF STATE POLKE
Post Oriice Box 7068
Wagr Trewton NJ 086280068
(609) 882:2000

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

sirmylator salution is January 26, 2009.

As Chiof Forensic Scientlst of the Division of State Police, ] hegeby certify and attest that the tests and recults
documented in this Certificate of Agalysis were parformed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, aad at, the Office of Forensio Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functianing and calibrated

All procedurss utilized are accurate, objective, and perforrned on & routine baaia by
pessonnel within the Office of Porensic Scienoes, in accordance with thelr professional duties end respansibilities,

/’g’*ﬂ@j&

instrmments and

Linda L. DeSantis

Naw Jorsay 2 An Equal Opporanily Ewmployer
Printad an Recyelod Provor aoml Retyeledle

0.680 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOMON

ANALYSIS DATE:03/06/07

Reprosentative of the shove-referonsed Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography snd found to bave
an othyl alcohol concentration range of 0,096 t0 0.0972 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath aleahol simmalator solution may be utilized as 3 known traceable standard for the purp
conducting pericdic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:31-3.5)
utilized by lew enforeement ageucles in this State, The manufscturer’s expiration davs for this lot of broath alcohol

Ajit R. Tungarc
Chicf Poreasic Scientint
Division of State Police

mm&[:“::'.y of FNoAA 2007,

My Commission
Explres Aug. 17, 2009
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HUIV Fax:ouy—sos~oYUs Jun 14 Zuur 15:U1 .4

State of Nefo Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Jon S. CorzINE DEePARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLIC SaFETY STUART RABNER
Govemor Drvision oF STATE PoLice Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trenron NJ 08628-0068 ' Coronel JosepH R. Fuentes
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range 0£0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE:04/04/07

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 07B045

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
B an ethy! alcoho) concentration faiige 6f 0.3222 t6 0.1227 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

. This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of -
! conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
- utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is February 22, 2009,

As Chief Forenslc Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly fuactioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Scieaces, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

ﬁr K @w?aék

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forenslc Scientist
Division of State Police
S to and subscribed pefore me thldo day of éﬂﬂj/ , 2007.
lotary

Linda L. DeSantis '

My Commission

Expires Aug. 17, 2009

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Resycied Paper and Racyclabla




Ky DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Avorney General  ~ VB
L'i\ ':,2_‘ : Post Ormca Box 7068 o 'f L
" J}\f‘a‘; Wasr Temvron NJ 08628-0068 Covower Jogeer R, Fueniy’ (&5
N (609) 832:2000 Swperintendens % - 8
i '_]l‘{’:'- . .

AN CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
¥ W 0.160 PERCENT BREATR ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION
L Sk
FAM
RN
'.-._".v‘-f:-&.d} ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcahol
RN cendentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.189 grams per 100 mllititers of sointion,
5 MANUPACTURER: Dragar Safetv. Ipe. ANALYSIS DATE:G3 /06017
s BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: §7A043
ot
':j,u‘:( Representative sanples of the above-referenced Lot Number wete tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
W a ethyl aleobo) consentration range of 0,1932 to 0.1938 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.
W,
+E3%2 ThigIot of breath aleahol sirulator eahstion maybe utilised a8 a known tracesble standard for tho purposs of
A condusting periodic tests, pursusnt to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath tost instruments (NJ.AC. 13:51-3.5)
r utitized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcchot
.. aimmlator sohution is January 26, 2009,
i
V3 Ay Chlef Foransis Scieatist of the Division of Stare Polics, | hereby cartify and stregt that the tests and results
Pk dacumented in this Centificate of Analysis wers performed at my direction and under my supervision by personne}
» of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functiening and calibrated
5 tnstramenta and squipment. All proceduses utilized are acourate, objective, and performed on a routine basls by
B personte] within the Office of Forensie Sciences, in sccordance with their profbssional duties and responsibilities.
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. '
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Drdgersafety
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

o

: EST®
@® Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 11A
QO Other: DPDMK 3 -0003
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
0212308 Vé 02-13-09
{
° " °



Drdgersafety

l CERVTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

"

: EST®
® Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number:
(O Model: MARK 1IA
O other: DDRKED 0005
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
02-13-08 b @ 021309
) " °




Drdgersafety

l CERTIPICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

~"

- %“
& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TIA
O Other: DDRF53 -0009
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
02-13-O8 %: 02-13-0%
® " .




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI1I1-C Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00208 Calib. Date: 07/30/2008 Calib. No.: 00005
Certification File No.: 00209 Cert. Date:  07/30/2008 Cert. No.: 00004
Linearity File No.: 00210 Lin. Date: 07/30/2008 Lin. No.: 00004
Solution File No.: 00211 Soln. Date:  07/30/2008 Soln. No.: 00051
Sequential File No.: 00211 File Date:  07/30/2008
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUJ 83-0117
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  10/03/2009
Solution Control Lot: 07J048 Bottle No.: 0589
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:57D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:57D 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:57D 34.0°C *¥¥x TEST PASSED ¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:58D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 10:59D 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.099% 10:59D 34.0°C **¥*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:59D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 11:00D 34.0°C *4+* TEST PASSED #*¥*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:00D 34,0°C **¥% TEST PASSED #*%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:01D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEMPERATLRE pRoRE  SERIGL RumBER ! DOLuﬂPa-“ [ wA

Changed By:
Last Name: CROSS First Name: WILLIAM MI: M
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State of Nefo Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Jon S. CorzmNE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY AnNe MLGraM
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atiorney General
Post Ormice Box 7068
West Taenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoneL JoserH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE:11/28/07
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 07J048

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to bave
an ethy! alcohol concentration range of 0.12235 t0 0.1229 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting perlodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of epproved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C, 13:51.3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this iot of breath alcoho)

simulator solution is Qcteber 3, 2009.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utllized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

o f @vfﬁk

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientiat

Divislon of State Police
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